
No. 26 

i 1,,~/ 
i ,-..,._,_. __ 

/,' 
:.,_, .~' ; ·- .... 

707 

---....... -

THE 

NEW 'ZEALAND GAZETTE 
Published by Authority 

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 11 MARCH 1982 

CoRRIGENDUM 

Revocation of Reservation-North Island Land District-
East Coast Bays City 

IN the notice dated 5 November 1981' and published in New 
Zealand Gazette of 17 December 1981, No. 151, page 3821, 
in the Schedule for "Balance certificate of title 346/165" read 
"Balance certificate of title 346/185". 

(L. and S. H.O. Res. 2/2/29; D.O. 3/432/13) 

CORRIGENDUM 

The Standards Act 1965-Specifications Declared to be 
Standard Specifications 

IN the notice with the above heading published in the New 
Zealand Gazette dated 25 February 1982, No. 22, page 607, 
for NZS 3063: 1981 Code of practice for timber design read 
NZS 3603 : 1981 Code of practice for timber design. $12.40. 

DENYS R. M. PINFOLD. 
Director, Standards Association of New Zealand. 

(S.A. 114/2/2) 

CORRIGENDUM 

National Roads Board-Notice Partially Revoking Declaration 
of State Highway to be a Limited Access Road 

IN the notice with the above heading published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, 30 July 1981, No. 92, p. 2116, referring to 
State Highway No. 1, Paraparaumu to Paekakariki, for "one 
half of its width on the southern side commencing 113 metres 
east of the eastern boundary of Lot 1" read "one half of its 
width on the southern side commencing 96 metres east of 
the eastern boundary of Lot l". 

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of March 1982. 

F. J. TOURELL, Secretary. 
72/1/9B/5 

CoRRIGENDUM 

Notice of Application Received for an International Air Service 
Licence 

IN the notice with the above heading which appeared in the 
New Zealand Gazette, No. 22, page 598, on 25 February 1982, 
which relates to an application for an International Air Service 
Licence to carry on air services between the United States 
of America and New Zealand and between Australia and New 
Zealand, where it states "Pan American Airways" read "Pan 
American World Airways". 

CoRRIGENDUM 

LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES 
IN the notice under the above heading published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, 11 February 1982, No. 12, p. 403, dated at 
the Land Registry Office, Wellington, this 5th day of February 
1982, for the 11th line in the Schedule for "Volume 78" please 
read "Volume 7B". 

CoRRIGENDUM 

LAND TRANSFER Acr NOTICES 
IN the notice under the above heading published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, 18 February 1982, No. 18, p. 519, dated at 
the Land Registry Office, Wellington, this 10th day of February 
1982, for the 18th line in the Schedule for "Volume 514" 
please read "Volume 21C, folio 514". 

State Forest Land Set Apart as State Forest Park for Addition 
to North-West Nelson State Forest Park-Nelson Conservancy 

DAVID BEATTIE, Governor-General 
A PROCLAMATION 

PuRSUANT to section 63B (1) of the Forests Act 1949 (as 
substituted by section 19 of the Forest Amendment Act 1976), 
I, The Honourable Sir David Stuart Beattie, the Governor
General of New Zealand, hereby set apart the State forest 
land descnoed in the Schedule hereto as State forest park 
which shall hereby form part of the North-West Nelson State 
Forest Park. 


